RECORDATION F PATEN	05 - 04 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office F-8137
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trad	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1. Masayoshi ABE 2. Masaya FUJIMOTO  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	102737123 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Toyo Tire & Rubber Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [ ] Merger  [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	Street Address: 17-18, Edobori 1-chome, Nishi-ku Osaka, Japan  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[ ] Other  Execution Date: 1. March 29, 2004 2. March 29, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No.(s)	the filing date of the application is February 25, 2004  B. Patent No.(s)
10/786,804	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on April 28, 2004  Dated: April 28, 2004
Additional aumbou	C. Bruce Hamburg 22,389
	s attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u> Chanin Building	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Suite 4000 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 10-1250
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above.
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informand any attached copy is a true copy of the original goowner.	nation is true and correct nt.
C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature April 28, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks (P.C) 5/03/2004 MGETACHE 00000041 101250 10786804	vith required cover sheet information to: Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services D. Box 1450 ia, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015277 FRAME: 0064

## ' ASSIGNMENT

For value received, x/we, Masayos	hi ABE and Masaya FUJIMOTO
both esiding xxkat c/o Toyo Tire & Rul	bber Co., Ltd.,
17-18, Edobori 1-cho	me, Nishiku, Osaka, Japan
ereby sell, assign, and transfer to Toyo Tire	
corporation existing under the laws of Jaj	
cated at 17-18, Edobori 1-chome, N	ishiku, Osaka, Japan
nd its successors, assigns, and legal represent sterest for all countries including the United Solventions relating to	
CONTINUOUS RUBBER-STRIP FORMING AP	PARATUS AND PROCESS
rial No	on said improvements or resulting entire interest, and covenant that at ½/we will communicate to said known to ¾%/us respecting saidings, sign all lawful papers, execute tions, make all rightful oaths and ompany, its successors, assigns, and
Signature <u>Masayoshi Abe</u> Masayoshi ABE	Date_Mar. 29, 2004
Signature Masaya Fusimoto Masaya FUJIMOTO	Date Mar. 29, 2004
Signature	Date
Signature	DatePATENT
RECORDED: 04/30/2004	REEL: 015277 FRAME: 00